Ansty 1911 Census

Address Surname
Parsons
Parsons
Parsons
Ansty Water Jay

Jay

Jay

Jay

Jay
High St Ford
Lower Farm Parsons

Parsons

Parsons

Parsons

Parsons

Parsons
Lower Farm Hare

Hare

Hare

Fay
Barracks Dew

Dew
Barracks Jay

Jay

Jay

Jay

Jay
Rookery Butt
Butt
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Francis
Francis
Francis
Parsons
Parsons
Parsons
Parsons
Parsons
Parsons
Parsons

Ansty Water

Rookery

Rookery
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Given Name

Henry
Maria
Annie
Alfred J
Mary C
Agnes C
Freda L
Caroline
Charles T
William
Eliza
George
Hubert
Stephen
Lucy
Thomas
Margaret
Cyril T
Albert
Francis
Elizabeth
William
Reginald
Fred
Kathleen
William
Mary Ann
Charles
Walter E
Edith
Dorothy
William
Alice
Mary
John
Arundel
Gertrude
Fredrick
Thomas
Ethel
Elizabeth

Position

Head
Wife
Dau
Head
Wife
Dau
Dau
Mother
Head
Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Dau
Head
Wife
Son
Head
Head
Wife
Head
Son
Son
Dau
Father
Head
Son
Sin law
Dau
Gr.dau
Head
Wife
Dau
Head
Wife
Dau
Son
Son
Dau
Dau

Status

33 ® 33

wdw

wdw

wdw

3

Age

71
71
27
36
27
3

1
73
70
43
51
17
14
11
6
43
43
8
70
69
63
61
23
19
17
80
76
39
31
33
11m
24
30
1
37
38
17
15
13
10
8

Years Total No
Married  Children
52 12
4 2
18 5
9 1
40 4
8
4 1
1yr 1
17 7

Children
Living  Died

12
2
5
1
2 2
6 2
1
1
7

Occupation

? Foreman

Shepherd

Grocer
Farmer

Working on farm
Working on farm
School
School
Farmer

Carter on farm
Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer

Horseman on farm
Horseman on farm

Shepherd

General Labourer

Farm Labourer

General Servant
Farm Labourer
School

School

Place of Birth Notes
Ansty Wilts
Charlton Wilts
Ansty Wilts
Donhead Wilts
Swallowclift Wilts
Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts
Swallowcliffe Wilts
Ansty Wilts
Wishford Wilts
Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts
Ashmore Dorset
Woolfardisworthy Devon
Semley Wilts
Swallowcliffe Wilts
Tisbury Wilts
Tisbury Wilts
Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts
Swallowcliffe Wilts
Ansty Wilts
Wardour Wilts
Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts
Swallowcliffe Wilts
Blanford Dorset
Swallowcliffe Wilts
Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts



Ansty 1911 Census

Address Surname Given Name Position  Status Age Years  Total No Children Occupation Place of Birth Notes
Married  Children Living  Died
Parsons Ellen Dau 6 Ansty Wilts
Parsons Charles Son 2 Ansty Wilts
Trowbridge Monica Head wdw 61 Ansty Wilts
Trowbridge Louisa Dau s 28 Housemaid Ansty Wilts
High Street Feltham Charles Head m 63 32 Farm Labourer Ansty Wilts
Feltham Maria Wife m 62 Swallowcliffe Wilts
Feltham Walter Son S 30 Farm Labourer Ansty Wilts
Feltham Henry Son s 22 Carter on farm Ansty Wilts
High Street Feltham Alford Head m 67 45 Farm Labourer Ansty Wilts
Feltham Martha Wife m 70 Tisbury Wilts
Axford Annie Boarder S 18 Rug Making Bristol
Blind Lane Macey Dallas A Head m 46 20 Blacksmith Bapton Wilts
Macey Clara E Wife m 41 Wylye Wilts
Macey George K Son 17 Smith's Labourer Ansty Wilts
Macey Stanley D Son 14 Farm Labourer Ansty Wilts
Macey Bessie C Dau 12 School Ansty Wilts
Macey Louisa P Son 9 Ansty Wilts
Macey Fred A Son 7 Ansty Wilts
Macey Wallace C Son 5 Ansty Wilts
Macey James P Son 2 Ansty Wilts
Macey Irene M Gr.dau 10m Salisbury Wilts
Peacock Cottage Feltham Henry Head m 47 23 Farm Labourer Donhead St Andrew Wilts
Feltham Eliza Ann Wife m 46 Alvediston Wilts
Feltham Henry M Son s 22 Waggoner on farm Ansty Wilts
Feltham Frank Son S 21 Waggoner on farm Ansty Wilts
Feltham Rose Dau 10 Ansty Wilts
High Street Feltham Thomas Head m 70 49 Road Labourer Fonthill Gifford Wilts
Feltham Fanny Wife m 68 Swallowcliffe Wilts
Feltham Mary Ann Dau S 38 Ansty Wilts
Jay George Head m 78 2 Farm Labourer Ansty Wilts
Jay Sarah Wife m 32 Tisbury Wilts
Peacock Cottage Taylor Louise Head wdw 79 Salisbury Wilts
Lever Charles E Head m 38 15 Farmer/Contractor Ansty Wilts
Lever Mary Wife m 36 Tisbury Wilts
Lever Walter Brother 45 Working on farm Ansty Wilts
Lever Annie Niece 15 Salisbury Wilts
High Street Lever Francis H Head m 31 1 Carpenter and Wardour Wilts
Lever Lucy Wife m 23 Wheelwright Bideford Devon
Lever Kathleen D Dau 1 Wardour Wilts
Bath George Head m 35 7 Farm Labourer Ansty Wilts
Bath Amelia A Wife m 34 Marlborough Wilts
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Address

Manor Farm

Pond Head

Pond Head

Arundell Arms Inn

Maypole Cottages

Maypole Cottages

Maypole Cottages

Hillside Farm

The Gerrards

Kings Lane

Kings Lane

Surname

Bath
Brain
Brain
Brain
Cull
Cull
Cull
Cull
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Baker
Crump
Crump
Cox
Cox
Cox
Cox
Seaborne
Seaborne
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Mounty
Mounty
Mounty
Davey
Davey
Davey
Davey
Davey
Hewitt
Hewitt
Hewitt
Coombs
Coombs
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Given Name

George D
Emily
Gertrude
Clara
James
Denis
Rita
Brenda
George
Fred
Bertram
Dorothy
Stella
Charles
Ellen
Wm Sprake
Ellen
Gwendoline
Dorothy T
William
Mary Ann
Edwin J
Agnes E
Lucy MM
Ena A
Edwin F
Philip H
Hubert J
Henry
Emily
Harry
Fred
Mabel
Nellie
Jack
Emanuel
James
Ellen
Robert G
Edwin
Jane

Position

Son
Head
Dau
Dau
Head
Son
Dau
Dau
Son
Son
Son
Dau
Dau
Head
Wife
Head
Wife
Dau
Dau
Head
Wife
Head
Wife
Dau
Dau
Son
Son
Son
Head
Wife
Nephew
Head
Dau
Dau
Son
Son
Head
Wife
Son
Head
Wife

Status

wdw

wdw

3333

3333

33 %33

Age

5
51
24
22
35
5
7
3
18
16
14
13
10
47
45
37
31
4
1
72
65
31
29
6
5
3
2
7m
59
58
25
46
19
12
10
8
61
54
26
35
34

Years
Married  Children

21

31

35

38

11

Occupation

Dairy Farming
Asst on farm

Cowman on farm
Cowman on farm
Cowman on farm

School
Publican

Carpenter

Carpenter

Blacksmith

Farmer

Farmer's Asst

Ganger LSW Railway

School
School
School
General Labourer

Soldier

Blacksmith's Striker

Place of Birth

Ansty Wilts

not known

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Donhead St Mary Wilts
Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Landford Wilts
Landford Wilts

Ridge Wilts

Ridge Wilts

West Tisbury Wilts
Hackney London
Hoddeston Herts
W.Clenstone Dorset
Aldbourne Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Leonard Stanley Gloshire
Cirencester Gloshire
Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Maiden Bradley Wilts
Gussage All Saints Dorset
Kilmersdon Somerset
Not known/Somerset
Larkhill Somerset
Wardour Wilts
Wardour Wilts
Wardour Wilts
Homington Wilts
Newtown Tisbury Wilts
Salisbury Wilts
Chicklade Wilts
Camden Town London

Notes



Ansty 1911 Census

Address

Kings Lane

Kings Lane

Farnells

Lower
Coombe

Ansty
Coombe

Harwood

Surname

Coombs
Coombs
Mullins
Mullins
Mullins
Smith
Lever
Lever
Lever
Lowe
Lever
Lever
Lever
Lever
Lever
Lever
Green
Perrett
Perrett
Parsons
Parsons
Parsons
Lever
Randall
Randall
Randall
Randall
Randall
Randall
Randall
Hibberd
Wood
Wood
Wood
Bath
Bath
Bath
Elliott
Elliott
Elliott
Cadley

Updated November 2013 Jan Oliver

Given Name

Mable
Edward
Joseph
Fanny
Walter H
Frederick
Edwin
Cecily
Francis
Louis
Alban
Lucy Ann
Lucy A
Joseph W
Alban E
Catherine
Wyndham
Charles W
Annie
Ernest
Louisa
Archibald
Margaret
James
May E
Henry
Joseph
Richard
Emily
Lilly
George
Walter J
Agnes
Emily A
Mary Ann
Henry
Emily
John W
Ethel
Mary J
Henry

Position

Son
Son
Head
Wife
Son
Head
Head
Wife
Boarder
Boarder

Dau
Son
Son
Head
Head
Head
Wife
Head
Wife
Son
Head
Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Dau
Dau
Gr.son
Head
Wife
Dau
Niece
Head
Wife
Head
Mother
Sister
Head

Status

wdw

3333(/)(/)(/)(/)(/)

dw

2

Age

10
8
34
32
1
39
76
63
65
13
57
51
28
25
23
51
31
47
49
29
32
5m
73
62
45
21
19
11
13
8
3
32
31
7
7
65
65
39
79
4
67

Years
Married  Children

4 1
20 0
29 3
24 0
1yr 1
25 7

9 1
40 8
46 7

Total No

Children
Living  Died
1
3
1
7
1
6 2
6 1

Occupation

At school

Farm Labourer
Jobbing Gardener
Wood Sawyer
Jobbing Gardener
School

Woodman

RC School Teacher
Woodman
Carpenter

Private Means
Farmer

Farm Labourer

Stone Sawyer

Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer
Domestic Groom

School
General Servant

Farm Labourer

Farm Labourer

Dairyhand on farm

Steward

Place of Birth

Westminster London
Westminster London
Wardour Wilts
Hindon Wilts

Ansty Wilts
Aldershot Hants
Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts
Manchester Lancs
Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts
Wardour Wilts
Fovant Wilts
Idmiston Wilts
Homington Wilts
Ansty Wilts

Tisbury Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Wardour Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Semley Wilts
Wardour Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts
Swallowcliffe Wilts
Newtown Tisbury Wilts
Newtown Tisbury Wilts
Newtown Tisbury Wilts
Wardour Wilts

Notes



Ansty 1911 Census

Address

Harwood

Harwood

Middle Lodge

Shaftesbury Lodge

New Barn Lodge

New Barn

New Barn

Surname

Cadley
Cadley
Burden
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Cull
Cull
Cull
Mullins
Mullins
Gray
Mullins
Mullins
Mullins
Mullins
Mullins
Mullins
Mullins
Bath
Bath
Moxham
Rixon
Rixon
Rixon
Rixon
Rixon
Gurd
Gurd
Gurd
Gurd
Gurd
Gurd
Gurd
Fletcher
Fletcher
Brain
Brain
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Given Name

Anastasia
Alice M
Rose
Walter
Teresa
Lawrence
Percy R
Ernest A
Francis C
Alfred
Eliza J
Evenlyn M
William
Annie E
Silas J
Florence C
Hilda E
Lucy O
WmW
Edwin E
Joseph H
Gertrude M
Thomas
Ellen
Bertie
William
Elizabeth
Clara
Amy
Kathleen
Samuel
Frances
Frederick
Justin
George
Mary
Thomas
John A
Mary
Ernest S
Lotte M

Position

Wife
Dau
Servant
Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Son
Head
Wife
Dau
Head
Wife
Stpson
Dau
Dau
Dau
Son
Son
Son
Dau
Head
Wife
Nephew
Head
Wife
Dau
Dau
Dau
Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Dau
Son
Head
Mother
Head
Wife

Status

33 ¢®®3

33 ¢® 33

3

wdw

Age

64
28
18
39
38
11
9

6

2

44
46
13
38
37
14
10
9

N RN N RN

53
21
28
29

5m
52
53
22
14
10
10

26
60
27
27

Years Total No

Married  Children

14 4
18 1
11 7
27 0
7 3
24 8
m 1

Children
Living  Died
4
1
7
3
7 1

Occupation

Asst to Steward
General Servant
Groom/Gardener

School

Under Carter

Carter on farm

Woodman

Gamekeeper
Carter on farm

Shepherd

Gardener
Shepherd

Carter on farm

Farmer

Place of Birth

Wardour Wilts

Wardour Wilts

Wardour Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Donhead St Andrew Wilts
Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Donhead Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Wardour Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Donhead Wilts

Donhead Wilts

Donhead Wilts

Donhead Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ebbesbourne Wake Wilts
Ebbesbourne Wake Wilts
Swallowcliffe Wilts
Tisbury Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Donhead St Andrew Wilts
London

Donhead St Andrew Wilts
Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts

Alvediston Wilts
Alvediston Wilts
Gillingham Dorset
Ellingham Hants

Notes



Ansty 1911 Census

Address

South Farm

Waterloo Farm

Manor Farm

Surname

Brain
Bath
Bath
Bath
Bath
Palmer
Palmer
Palmer
Palmer
Palmer
Palmer
Palmer
Gray
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Given Name

Francis EM
James
Annie
George A
Ellen A
Edwin
Mary B
Ida N
Edwin F
Alec H
Sheila R
Jane
Charles

Position

Dau
Head
Wife
Son
Dau
Head
Wife
Dau
Son
Son
Dau
Mother
Head

Status

wdw

Age

6m
30
28

Years Total No

Married  Children
8 2
8 4

Children
Living  Died
2
4

Occupation

Carter on farm

Horseman on farm

Foreman on farm

Place of Birth

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts
Birmingham

Ansty Wilts

Ansty Wilts
Swallowcliffe Wilts
Swallowcliffe Wilts
Bishopstone Wilts
Swallowcliffe Wilts
Swallowcliffe Wilts
Swallowcliffe Wilts
Hanley Dorset
Ansty Wilts

Notes



